4
Ó
4
こに

	18-2007 - HS DEPARTMENT OF COLUMN
1 2:02	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ◆	Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat.	3407767 ∠ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Abraham Abdi, Terry L. Oster and Charles Coulter	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MERRICK ENGINEERING, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	_ Internal Address:
	Street Address: 1275 Quarry Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Corona State: CA ZIP 91719
Other	Street Address:
Execution Date: February 23, 2004	
	City: State: ZIP
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/319 861 	M
If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/319,861	B. Patent No.(s) ANCE S
If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/319,861	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) To attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/319,861 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) The sattached? Yes No Compared to the sattached of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/319,861 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) The state of applications and patents involved: The state of applications are stated as a state of applications and patents involved: The state of applications are stated as a stated as a state of applications are stated as a s
If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/319,861 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. Donald Weber, Jr. Street Address: 18442 Taft Avenue	B. Patent No.(s) The sattached? Yes No Compared to be Seed of the sattached? Yes No The sattached
If this document is being filed together with a new apparent A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/319,861 Additional number of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) The sattached? Yes No Compared to the sattached? Yes No The sattached? Yes No Compared to the sattached? Yes No The sattache

PATENT REEL: 019326 FRAME: 0178

DKT. NO. MEI-30(Cout)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, ABRAHAM ABDI, TERRY L. OSTER AND CHARLES COULTER, hereinafter referred to as "Inventors." residing at 2738 N. Talbot, Orange, California 92867; 33309 Morning View Drive, Temecula, California 92592 and 10138 Sioux Circle, Riverside, California 92505, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled OVER THE DOOR HANGER SYSTEM, which invention will be covered by a patent application, now under preparation, the representative serial number and filing date of which they hereby authorize their attorney to insert here:

Serial No. 11/319,861, and filed on DECEMBER 29,2005and

WHEREAS, MERRICK ENGINEERING, INC., a corporation of the State of California, doing business at 1275 Quarry Street, Corona, California 91719, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and in any Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificate which may be granted therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of suitable and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventors hereby have sold. assigned and transferred and by these presents do, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said Patent including all priority and/or Convention rights or benefits with respect thereon; said invention and Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the

> PATENT REEL: 019326 FRAME: 0179

term for which said Patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by Assignee had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND, Inventors hereby grant to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents or Inventor's Certificates corresponding to the above invention in countries foreign to the United States.

FURTHER, Inventors hereby agree to promptly sign and properly execute all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining U.S. or foreign patents on said invention including the filing of any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, or reissue applications on said invention.

Executed at Corona, County of Riverside, and State of California, this 23 day of FEB. 2004.

Muhani MMInventor: ABRAHAM ABDI

Executed at Corona, County of Riverside, and State of California, this <u>23</u> day of <u>Feb</u> <u>23</u>, 2004.

Inventor: TERRY L. OSTER

Executed at Corona, County of Riverside, and State of California, this <u>23</u> day of <u>Feb</u>, 2004.

Inventor: CHARLES COULTER

PATENT REEL: 019326 FRAME: 0180

RECORDED: 05/17/2007